

LAC No. 139/16

Surinder Kumar vs UOI

11.03.2020

Today the file is taken up as 09.03.2020 was a holiday on account of Holi.

Present: None for the petitioner.

Counsel for R-1/UOI.

Sh. Kartikay Sharma, counsel for R-2/DDA.

Sh. Ramesh Chander, Kanoongo for LAC

Sh. Yashpal Singh, Naib Tehsildar, from DDA.

Both the parties submit that leading case is pending and request for adjournment.

Request allowed.

Renotify on 01.09.2020.

(Pankaj Gupta)
ADJ-1(North)/Delhi
11.03.2020